ROUND HEAD SCREW FOR PLATES ON
HARDWOODS
C4 EVO COATING
The atmospheric corrosion strength class (C4) of the C4 EVO coating
was tested by the Research Institutes of Sweden - RISE. Coating suitable
for use in applications on wood with an acidity level (pH) greater than 4,
such as spruce, larch and pine (see page 314).
HARDWOOD CERTIFICATION

(Beech LVL)
Withdrawal resistance
parameter
fax,k [N/mm2] 11,7 22,0 30,0 42,0
Head-pull-through
parameter
fhead,k [N/mm2] 10,5 - - -
Associated density ρa [kg/m3] 350 530 530 730
Calculation density ρk [kg/m3] ≤ 440 ≤ 590 ≤ 590 590 ÷ 750
For applications with different materials please see ETA-11/0030.
d1 CODE L b pcs
[mm] [mm] [mm]
5
TX 20
LBSHEVO580 80 76 200
LBSHEVO5100 100 96 200
LBSHEVO5120 120 116 200
CODES AND DIMENSIONS
d1 CODE L b pcs
[mm] [mm] [mm]
7
TX 30
LBSHEVO760 60 55 100
LBSHEVO780 80 75 100
LBSHEVO7100 100 95 100
LBSHEVO7120 120 115 100
LBSHEVO7160 160 155 100
LBSHEVO7200 200 195 100
TIMBER  |  LBS HARDWOOD EVO  |  245
a2
a2
a1